## CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA **RESOLUTION NO: 2010-66**

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX, COCHISE COUNTY, ARIZONA, ADOPTING THE TENTATIVE BUDGET OF THE CITY OF WILLCOX FOR FISCAL YEAR 2010-2011, ADOPTING THE ESTIMATED AMOUNTS REQUIRED TO MEET THE PUBLIC EXPENSES AND THE ESTIMATED REVENUES, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING PUBLICATION OF STATEMENTS AND SCHEDULES OF THE TENTATIVE BUDGET AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY TO EXIST

WHEREAS, in accordance with the provisions of Title 42, A.R.S. §§ 42-17101, 42-17102, 42-17103 and 42-17104, the City Council did on June 21, 2010 make an estimate of the different amounts required to meet the public expenses for the ensuing year, also an estimate of revenues from sources other than direct taxation, and the amount to be raised by taxation upon real and personal property of the City of Willcox; and

WHEREAS, it appears that the sums to be raised by primary taxation do not, in the aggregate amount, exceed that amount as computed in Title 42, A.R.S. § 42-17102.A; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council have conducted budget work sessions to discuss the budget estimated public expenses and estimated revenues in properly noticed public sessions; and

WHEREAS, the Clerk is hereby authorized and directed to publish, in the manner prescribed by law, the attached statements and schedules of said tentative budget, together with a copy of this Resolution and a notice of the public meeting of the City Council, for the purposes of conducting a public hearing when and where any citizen may appear and be heard or submit written comments in favor of or against any proposed use within the budget or the tax levy. The proposed budget may be examined on weekdays at 101 S Railroad Avenue, Willcox, Arizona between 8:00 A.M. and 4:00 P.M.

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the said estimates of public expenses and said estimates of revenues shown on the accompanying schedules in the amount of \$32,091,512 are hereby adopted as the Tentative Budget of the City of Willcox, Cochise County, Arizona for the Fiscal Year 2010-2011.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** by the Mayor and City Council this 21<sup>st</sup> day of June 2010.

APPROVED/EXECUTED

<u>/S/ GERALD W. LINDSEY</u> MAYOR, GERALD W. LINDSEY Signed: <u>June 22, 2010</u>

ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM:
/s/ Cristina G. Whelan, CMC	/s/ Hector M. Figueroa .
City Clerk, Cristina G. Whelan, CMC	City Attorney, Hector M. Figueroa, Esq.

**RESOLUTION NO. <u>2010-66</u>**